
Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer 

July 21, 2016 

Trevis Tyree 
429 Twin Arch Road 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

RE: · Waiver Approval 
429 Twin Arch Road 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

Dear Mr. Tyree: 

This letter is being issued in response to your waiver request. This agency has approved the 
waiver to the required Percolation Certification Plan as required by the Howard County Code, 
Subtitle 8, Section 3.805. While there is no Pere Certification Plan on file for this property, there 
is a plan with designated disposal area and soil profiles in our records. The addition does not 
impact the area available for future on-site sewage disposal system repairs. Any deviations from 
the site plan submitted with the building permit will be subject to further review by this 
Department. 

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Well and Septic Program of the 
Howard County Health Department. 

Respectfull:, ,,(7 . 

~11,u<~ 
Michael J. Davis I/ 
Assistant Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 



Date Submitted 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main : 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Faceboo,k: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 
TO COMAR ONSITE WATER/SEWER FOR MDE APPROVAL 

5/18/16 

429 twin arch road, mt airy, md 
Property Address 

1 18 31 
Subdivision Lot Tax Map Grid Parcel Tax Account # 

Provide a brief site history including previously submitted and active plans with the Health Department or the 
County (subdivision plans, perc test applications, Building Permit applications) : 

House was a 3 bedroom house we are converting to a 2 bedroom w/ a nursery. The plans have been submitted . 

In the area below, list the specific section of the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) to wh ich a variance is 
being requested and provide a brief summary of the regulation and an explanation of why t he va riance is being 
requested (Attach a separate sheet if necessary) . 

Regulation Section 

1. 

2. 

Summary and Explanation 

Adding a cape out addition to exsisting dwelling. we are reducing the number of bedrooms 

the exsisting septic worked fine and now we are reducing its needs. 

we are asking for a wavier to continue on wihout a perc test for we a re reducing the demand 

M.J 1)1""5" e~o-i«,I- 6,-<:. 
_ ___!!---,,1..--h,,C...:::::...---'-<------------- --ric,v,s-ryx:_ii'e ~ lf}_o · !3-'I-~ r;<t-8<,., 
_ Property Owner's Signature ________________ ____ _ ______ _ __ _ ___ / fZ-r.;:;Vi) / y,eoue__~l{_iJ::.:...<:.::..0 e.v-, ,, 

Health Department Use Only 

Reviewed by 
HCHD Staff Date 

Recommendation : [ ] Recommended [ ] Not Recommended 

HCHD Supervisor Date 

Comments/Conditions: 

Approved by: 



.. 
Office of the Health Officer 

8390 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 

Main : 410-313-6300 I Fax: 410-313-6303 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer 

DATE: May 2, 2016 

TO : MICHAEL O'CONNOR 

Via E-mail : MI KE@BOULDERPOOL.COM 

RE : Building Permit# B16001722 
429 Twin Arch Road 
Mount Air, Maryland 21771 

Mr. MICHAEL O'CONNOR , 

Our re quirements for building permits are a complete file for application approval. Therefore, a 
percolation certification plan (Percolation certification checklist attached) will be required to complete 
your file . However, you may apply for a waiver for the percolation certification plan. Submit your waiver 
to Michael Davis, Deputy Director of the Howard County Health Department. Waiver reviews are subject 
to a three week review period, however every effort will be made to review the request as soon as 
possible. 

This plan along with the following requirements will complete your file and allow us to review 
your building application . 

Further review is also contingent upon submission of a revised building plan showing the following : 

• Floor plans for the existing house and proposed addition are needed for review to 
determine the number of bedrooms. 

• The well and septic system must be shown on plan for review to determine if the 
addition is not encroaching on the required setbacks. Septic system and all of its 
components must be shown on plan. 

• After review if the well needs to be brought above grade or replaced, a percolation certification 
will be required for the new well location and the well will need to be completed prior to 
building permit issuance. 

• If your system is inadequate, your system may have to be upgraded to accommodate 
the new addition and the decision will be based on the. final review of the floor plans 
and current septic system conditions. 

• If your septic system has to be upgraded, we have new requirements as of January 1, 
2013. All new construction is required to use the "Best Available Technology" {BAn for 
septic installation. Before building permit approval, a BAT site plan must be submitted 
along with your building application and building plan. (BAT plan checklist attached) 



Your building permit will be placed "on hold" until all Health Department requirements are met. If you 
have any questions or correspondence, I can be reached at the above address or by telephone at (410) 
313-2775 . 

Thank you & Have a*· ·") 
. . . * '"") · * .. ) 

)' ,· )' 

(, . · ( ,· · · * Wonderful Day ! 

Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S/L.E.H.S. 
Environmental Specialist II 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
Phone (410) 313-2775 
E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov 

cc : Well & Septic program file 
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Office of the Health Officer ft1T""1 ~ 

8390 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 MA► 'p/,l'llr-
f' '· Js1f"AI~ 

Main: 410-313-6300 I Fax: 410-313-6303 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer 

DATE: May 2, 2016 ~tir (p -fn0n s ~{!£€ '(( 0 -q 8 'i -1-'f s (, 
TO: MICHAEL O'CONNOR ( 

1 
p.:-,v l ft ff. 

Via E-mail: MIKE@BOULDERPOOL.COM Sne m~~~¥/t.. /}.A__ 'f lft 7v,1(/\I ,4-4.c · 
/ ·-riz.Ev,s1yu;-cFe....l1vJ,,oM f1ll /_ .lt/Zo/1 f11 /) , 

RE: Building Permit# B16001722 ~ /' 
429 Twin Arch Road - /)(lo~~o fP JlfW 'P l,tv..i 
Mount Air, Maryland 21771 S h 1>1,H."'b \?'1m~.f-•-,..~ Ro<>L... 'MIV,l ,f All 

~~ t~( ,t1t11,b 2)~•~.S• 81<1-.1S o-P "":;CN,"'3. • 

Mr. MICHAEL O'CONNOR, - H-1>"~ v1 ~s Pr 3 ,gg?:>e-'"' / 1 A\.ll SA1""t-, 
-Ct\,-A)4l"15¼-o A- \...~~ 2 'Se?> '-"( ~\ }'1.1'-'<r 

Our requirements for building permits are a complete file for application approval. Therefore, a 
percolation certification plan (Percolation certification checklist attached) will be required to complete - Pl~((' 
your file . However, you may apply for a waiver for the percolation certification plan. Submit your waiver ~lsp_ 
to Michael Davis, Deputy Director of the Howard County Health Department. Waiver reviews are subject ~k 
to a three week review period, however every effort will be made to review the request as soon as -Ti '/ 4 ,J 

possible. ~ I> 
This plan along with the following requirements will complete your file and allow us to review 
your building application. 

Further review is also contingent upon submission of a revised building plan showing the following: 

✓-
✓· 
j . 
~~ 

t1 / . 
Ji11 

Floor plans for the existing house and proposed addition are needed for review to 
determine the number of bedrooms. 
The well and septic system must be shown on plan for review to determine if the 
addition is not encroaching on the required setbacks. Septic system and all of its 
components must be shown on plan. 
After review if the well needs to be brought above grade or replaced, a percolation certification 
will be required for the new well location and the well will need to be completed prior to 
building permit issuance. 

If your system is inadequate, your system may have to be upgraded to accommodate 
the new addition and the decision will be based on the final review of the floor plans 

m,~\~{_ I/. 
~6'-~ ~ and current septic system conditions. 

A..,0 0 • lf your septic system has to be upgraded, we have new requirements as of January 1, 
/ 2013. All new construction is required to use the "Best Available Technology" (BAT) for 

septic installation. Before building permit approval, a BAT site plan must be submitted 
along with your building application and building plan. (BAT plan checklist attached) 



Your building permit will be placed "on hold" until all Health Department requirements are met. If you 
have any questions or correspondence, I can be reached at the above address or by telephone at (410) 
313-2775. 

Thank you & Have a*'"") 
. , ·* ' "") ·* "") 

; • ,· ; • 

(,. ·' (, . ·' * Wonderful Day ! 

Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S/L.E.H.S. 
Environmental Specialist 11 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
Phone (410) 313-2775 
E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov 

cc: Well & Septic program file 
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